—
AC500-eCo
Entry level PLC solutions
065  Key features
066–069 Ordering data
070–077 Technical data
078–079 System data
63

Integrated
communication
Power supply Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kB DI/DO/AI/AO kg
PM554: digital I/Os
128 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor – 24 V DC PM554-TP 1SAP120600R0001 0.300
128 8 / 6 / – / – Relay – 24 V DC PM554-RP 1SAP120700R0001 0.400
128 8 / 6 / – / – Relay – 100-240 V AC PM554-RP-AC 1SAP120800R0001 0.400
128 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC PM554-TP-ETH 1SAP120600R0071 0.400
PM556: digital I/Os, 512 kB program memory
512 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC PM556-TP-ETH 1SAP121200R0071 0.400
PM564: digital and analog I/Os (1)
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor – 24 V DC PM564-TP 1SAP120900R0001 0.300
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay – 24 V DC PM564-RP 1SAP121000R0001 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay – 100-240 V AC PM564-RP-AC 1SAP121100R0001 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC PM564-TP-ETH 1SAP120900R0071 0.300
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay Ethernet 24 V DC PM564-RP-ETH 1SAP121000R0071 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay Ethernet 100-240 V AC PM564-RP-ETH-AC 1SAP121100R0071 0.400
PM566: digital and analog I/Os, 512 kB program memory (1)
512 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC PM566-TP-ETH 1SAP121500R0071 0.400
Terminal blocks (9 and 11 poles) are necessary for each AC500‑eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
(1) All analog inputs on PM564 and PM566 can be configured as digital inputs.
AC500-eCo CPUs
• 1 RS485 serial interface (2nd is optional)
• Centrally expandable with up to 10 I/O modules (standard S500 and/or S500-eCo modules can be mixed)
•  Optional SD card adapter for data storage and program backup
• Variants with integrated Ethernet (Ethernet includes web server)
• Minimum cycle time per instruction: Bit 0.08 µs, Word 0.1 µs, Float-point 1.2 µs.
—
PM554
AC500-eCo CPU
with Ethernet
—
PM564
AC500-eCo CPU
without Ethernet
66 M A I N C ATA LO G  PLC AU TO M ATI O N
0
3
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Number of Input signal Output type Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
DI/DO/DC 9 poles 11 poles kg
8 / – / – 24 V DC – – 1 – DI561 1TNE968902R2101 0.12
16 / – / – 24 V DC – – 1 1 DI562 1TNE968902R2102 0.12
8 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI571 1TNE968902R2103 0.15
16 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI572 1SAP230500R0000 0.19
– / 8 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A – 1 DO561 1TNE968902R2201 0.12
– / 16 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DO562 1SAP230900R0000 0.16
– / 8 / – – Relay 24 V DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A – 1 DO571 1TNE968902R2202 0.15
– / 8 / – – Triac 100-240 V AC, 0.3 A 1 1 DO572 1TNE968902R2203 0.12
– / 16 / – – Relay 24 V DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A 1 1 DO573 1SAP231300R0000 0.19
8 / 8/ – 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DX561 1TNE968902R2301 0.12
8 / 8/ – 24 V DC Relay 24 V DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A 1 1 DX571 1TNE968902R2302 0.15
– / – / 16 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DC562 1SAP231900R0000 0.15
Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500‑eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
S500-eCo I/O modules
•  For central expansion of the AC500 or AC500-eCo CPUs
• For decentralized expansion in combination with communication interface module DC551-CS31,
CI52x-MODTCP, PROFINET CI50x modules, CI592-CS31, PROFIBUS modules CI54x, EtherCAT modules CI51x,
and CANopen modules CI58x (not usable with DC505-FBP module and CI590-CS31-HA).
Digital I/O
•  DC: Channels can be configured individually as inputs or outputs.
Analog I/O
• Each channel can be configured individually
• Resolution:
 - AI561, AO561, AX561: 12 bits/11 bits + sign
 - AI562, AI563: 15 bits + sign.
Number
of
Input signal Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
AI/AO 9 poles 11 poles kg
4 / 0 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V, 0...10 V,
0...20 mA, 4...20 mA
– 1 1 AI561 1TNE968902R1101 0.12
2 / 0 PT100, PT1000, Ni100, Ni1000,
Resistance: 150 Ω, 300 Ω
– – 1 AI562 1TNE968902R1102 0.12
4 / 0 S, T, R, E, N, K, J,
Voltage range: ±80 mV
– 1 1 AI563 1TNE968902R1103 0.12
0 / 2 – -10...+10 V, 0...20 mA, 4...20 mA – 1 AO561 1TNE968902R1201 0.12
4 / 2 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V, 0...10 V,
0...20 mA, 4...20 mA
-10...+10 V, 0...20 mA, 4...20 mA 1 1 AX561 1TNE968902R1301 0.13
Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500‑eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
—
DI561
—

Input signal Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
9 poles 11 poles kg
2 4 digital inputs 24 V
(2 per axis)
4 pulse outputs
RS422 (2 per axis)
1 1 FM562 1SAP233100R0001 0.15
Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500‑eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately. Library PS552‑MC‑E is required for programming this
module.
Positioning module
• For central expansion of the AC500 or AC500-eCo CPUs
• For decentralized expansion in combination with communication interface modules CI50X-PNIO or
CI54X-DP
• The FM562 module provides Pulse Train Outputs for 2 axes. Profile generator integrated.
Description Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
SD Memory Card 2 GB needs the MC503 option MC502 1SAP180100R0001 0.020
SD Memory Card adapter MC503 1TNE968901R0100 0.010
Programming cable USB => RS485 Sub-D, 3 m TK503 1TNE968901R1100 0.400
Programming cable USB => RS485 Terminal block, 3 m TK504 1TNE968901R2100 0.400
RS485 isolator, Sub-D 9 poles / Terminal 5 poles for COM1 TK506 1SAP186100R0001 0.080
Real time clock option board, battery CR2032 not included TA561-RTC (1) 1SAP181400R0001 0.007
RS485 serial adapter COM2, pluggable screw terminal block included TA562-RS 1TNE968901R4300 0.007
Combined real time clock option with RS485 serial adapter COM2, pluggable screw
terminal block, included
TA562-RS-RTC (1) 1SAP181500R0001 0.012
Screw mounting accessory for AC500-eCo CPU and S500-eCo I/O modules
(100 pieces per pack)
TA566 1TNE968901R3107 0.450
RS485 isolated serial adapter COM2, pluggable screw terminal block included TA569-RS-ISO 1SAP186400R0001 0.030
Set of accessories: 6 x plastic cover for option slot,6 x 5 pole terminal block, 6 x 5 pole
screw terminal block for COM2 serial interface.
TA570 1TNE968901R3203 0.090
Digital input simulator for onboard I/O of CPU, 6 x switch, 24 V DC TA571-SIM 1TNE968903R0203 0.040
(1) Standard battery CR 2032 has to be purchased separately.
Accessories
68 M A I N C ATA LO G  PLC AU TO M ATI O N
0
3
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
—
TA565-9
—
TA564-11
—
TA563-9
Number of poles Connection type Cable entry Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
9 Screw Side TA563-9 1TNE968901R3101 0.017
11 Screw Side TA563-11 1TNE968901R3102 0.020
9 Screw Front TA564-9 1TNE968901R3103 0.026
11 Screw Front TA564-11 1TNE968901R3104 0.035
9 Spring Front TA565-9 1TNE968901R3105 0.016
11 Spring Front TA565-11 1TNE968901R3106 0.020
      Only ABB terminal blocks must be used with AC500‑eCo.
Package unit for these terminal blocks = 6.
—
AC500-eCo